DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV Rec:\$16.00

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

ALLISON MACKENZIE

Rec:\$16.00 Total:\$16.00 2016-880254 05/02/2016 04:15 PM

Pas=3

APN: 1220-01-001-026

WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO: JOEL W. LOCKE, ESO.

ALLISON MacKENZIE, LTD.

P.O. Box 646

Carson City, Nevada 89702

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO: Mark Richman, Trustee

1917 Catherine Court

Gardnerville, NV 89410

The party executing this document hereby affirms that this document submitted for recording does contain the social security number of any person or persons pursuant to NRS 440.380

AFFIDAVIT OF DEATH OF TRUSTEE

STATE OF NEVADA) : ss. CARSON CITY)

MARK RICHMAN, being first duly sworn, deposes and says:

- 1. That the RICHMAN FAMILY TRUST was created on August 27, 2008.
- 2. That MARK RICHMAN and SANDRA RICHMAN were the Grantors and Trustees of said Trust.
- 3. That Grantor and Trustee, SANDRA RICHMAN, died on September 8, 2015 ("Decedent"), and a certified copy of her death certificate issued by the State of Nevada is attached hereto as Exhibit "1."
- 4. That after the death of Decedent, the sole and currently acting Trustee of said Trust is MARK RICHMAN.
- 5. That said Trust is the owner of all that certain real property situate in Douglas County, state of Nevada, commonly known as 1917 Catherine Court, Gardnerville, Nevada 89410, being Assessor's Parcel Number 1220-01-001-026, as more particularly described in that certain Grant, Bargain, Sale Deed, dated February 24, 2012, recorded in the Official Records of Douglas County, state of Nevada, as Document No. 798419, on March 7, 2012, and being more particularly described as follows:

Being a portion of the Northeast ¼ of Section 1, Township 12 North, Range 20 East, M.D.B.&M.

Parcel 9-D-4, on Parcel Map for WALTER MOLINE, according to the map thereof, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on June 22, 1993, in Book 693, Page 4652, as Document No. 310409.

APN: 1220-01-001-026

- 6. That as of this date, the said trust has not been revoked and Affiant is the Trustee thereof.
 - 7. That this Affidavit has been executed in Carson City, Nevada.
- 8. That Affiant certifies and declares under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Further Affiant sayeth naught.

MARK RICHMAN, Trustee

On \(\frac{1}{2} \), 2016, personally appeared before me, a notary public, MARK RICHMAN, personally known (or proved) to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged to me that he executed the foregoing instrument.

NOTARY PUBLIC

JENIFER KLEINE NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA APPT. No. 99-58469-3 MY APPT. EXPIRES JUNE 20, 2019

4843-5484-3694, v. 1

CERTIFICATION OF VITAL RECORD

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

DIVISION OF PUBLIC AND BEHAVIORAL HEALTH

VITAL STATISTICS

CERTIFICATE OF DEATH

2015016210

2).		그 회 그는 걸 그림	mist if			STATE FILE		
TYPE OR PRINT IN	1a. DECEASED-NAME (FIRST,MI	DDLE,LAST,SUFFIX)			2. DATE OF DEATH (Mo/	Day/Year) 3	. COUNTY OF DEATH	
PERMANENT	Sandra		RICHMAN		September 08,	2015	Douglas	
BLACK INK	3b. CITY, TOWN, OR LOCATION O	OF DEATH I3c. HOSPITAL (R OTHER INSTITUTION	Name(If not either, give	street an 3e.lf Hosp. or In	st, indicate DOA,	OP/Emer. Rm. 4. SEX	
			1917 Catherin		Inpatient(Specif	y).	Fema	
DECEDENT	Gardnerville	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			IZE UNDER AVEAR IZE	Home	B. DATE OF BIRTH (Mo/Day/Y	
	5. RACE. White		panic Ongin? Specify Non-Hispanic	(Years)	MOS I DAYS HO	URS I MINS	1	
	(Specify)			65:			July 17, 1950	
IF DEATH	9a. STATE OF BIRTH (If not U.S.A			ION 11. MARRIED, N	EVER MARRIED, WIDOW	ED 12. SURV	VING SPOUSE (Maiden name Mark RICHM	
OCCURRED IN INSTITUTION SEE	Pennsylvania							
HANDBOOK REGARDING	13. SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER 14a. USUAL OCCUPATION (Give Kind of Work Done During Most of: 14b. KIND OF BUSINESS OR INDUSTRY Ever in US Arme							
COMPLETION OF RESIDENCE	0460	in the state of th	Event P	lanner	С	ollege	Forces? No	
ITEMS	15a. RESIDENCE - STATE 15	b COUNTY	15c. CITY, TOWN OR L	OCATION 15d. ST	REET AND NUMBER	The same of the sa	15e. INSIDE CITY LIMITS (Specify Yes	
خنا	Nevada	Douglas	Gardnervil	le 1917 Ca	atherine Court		or No) Yes	
1	16. FATHER/PARENT - NAME (FI			17. MOTHERA	PARENT NAME (First N	liddle Last Suff	ix)	
PARENTS	Peter ROCCO Alice MAZZOTTI							
Ė	188, INFORMANT- NAME (Type or Print) 18b. MAILING ADDRESS (Street or R.F.D. No, City or Town, State, Zip)							
	Mark RI	·			rine Court Gardner		B9410	
			CEMETERY OR CREMA			C. LOCATION		
ISPOSITION		BURIAL, CREMATION, REMOVAL, OTHER (Specify) 19b. CEMETERY OR CREMATORY - NAME 19c. LOCATION City or Town Cremation Walton's Sierra Crematory Carson City Nevada						
	20a. FUNERAL DIRECTOR - SIGNATURE (Or Person Acting as Such) 20b. FUNERAL DIRECTOF 20c. NAME AND ADDRESS OF FACILITY							
		E HOWE		MBER		unerals and (Cremations	
٠.	=	RE AUTHENTICATED	62				ville NV 89410	
RADE CALL	TRADE CALL - NAME AND ADDR			<u> </u>	/ /	77.		
RADE CALL	Z 24a To the host of mulinous	wiedge, death occurred at the	time date and place and	this 22a On the	basis of examination and/or	investigation in m	vocinion death occurred	
:	والمراجع المراجع المراجع والمراجع والمراجع والمراجع والمراجع والمراجع والمراجع والمراجع والمراجع والمراجع		ATURE AUTHENTICAT		date and place and due to th			
	E STEI	PHEN BLOOMFIEL		e at the time,				
CERTIFIER	문휴 21b. DATE SIGNED (Mo/Day/Yr) 21c. HOUR OF DEATH 문문 22b. DATE SIGNED (Mo/Day/Yr) 22c. HOUR OF DEATH						OUR OF DEATH	
	September 16, 20		15:55					
		NG PHYSICIAN IF OTHER T	HAN CERTIFIER	22d. PR	ONOUNCED DEAD (Mo/D	ay/Yr) 226.1	RONOUNCED DEAD AT (Hou	
	23a. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CERTIFIER (PHYSICIAN, ATTENDING PHYSICIAN, MEDICAL EXAMINER, OR CORONER) (Type or Print) 23b. LICENSE NUMBER							
	23a. NAME AND ADDRESS OF C	ertifier (Physician, at Lephen Bloomfield M.C	TENDING PHYSICIAN, ME	#207 Page MV	R CORONER) (Type of Pri	nt) 23	3741	
	24a, REGISTRAR (Signature)			24b. DATE RECEIV		24c DEATH DE	E TO COMMUNICABLE DISE	
REGISTRAR	248. REGISTRAR (Signature)	VERALYNN A		TALL OF THE PARTY.	tember 23, 2015	YES		
h *		SIGNATURE AUTHI			terriber 23, 2013	120		
CAUSE OF		(ENTER ONLY ONE CAUS		AND (c).)		•	interval between onset and de	
DEATH	1 4	: Breast Cancer	<u> 1 84., </u>				<u></u>	
		A CONSEQUENCE OF:	(a. 18)		.;; .,		Interval between onset and de	
CONDITIONS IF	(b) Hyperlipid	lemia 💮				1 8		
GAVE RISE TO IMMEDIATE		S A CONSEQUENCE OF:	***				Interval between onset and de	
CAUSE	(c)		••	_ / = / -	<u>, ' , :</u>			
UNDERLYING	DUE TO, OR AS	A CONSEQUENCE OF:		7 /			interval between onset and d	
CAUSE LAST	(d)					ì	• •	
/	1 ar 1 - 1	CONDITIONS-Conditions cor	ntributing to death but not re	esulting in the underlying	g cause given in Part 1;	26. AUTOP	SY (Specif 27, WAS CASE REFERRED TO CORO	
/ /	PARTI					Yes or No)	(Connected Very or No.)	
/ /	280 ACC SUICIDE HOM LINDET	28b. DATE OF INJURY (Mo/Day)	(Yr) 128c, HOUR OF IN	ILIRY 1284 DESCRIPE	HOW INJURY OCCURRED	:	No (specify res of No.)	
	28a. ACC., SUICIDE, HOM., UNDET. OR PENDING INVEST. (Specify)	LOS. DATE OF HOUSE (MODE)	, Indicate of the	JON 1 1204. DEGCRIBE				
	CO- IN HIDY AT MORY (C 'A	DOM THAT OF THE PLANE	 	, office 28g. LOCAT	ON STREET OR R.	ED No. CIT	Y OR TOWN STA	
1 \	28e. INJURY AT WORK (Specify- Yes or No)	building, etc. (Specify)	chothe, jami, street, jactor	y, oince ∠eg. LUCAT	ION SIREET OR R.	r.D, NO. CII	I OK TOWN SIA	
ω ==								
8.5			STAT	E REGISTRAR				
: N ===	\	. P			• •			

VRS-Rev-20120523a

596956

CERTIFIED COPY OF VITAL RECORDS

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on file in the office of the State Registrar and Vital Records.

DATE ISSUED:

9/23/2015

This copy is not valid unless prepared on engraved border displaying date, seal and signature of Registrar.





E O